PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ACADEMIC ZONE: TABORA, SINGIDA, IRINGA AND DODOMA (TASIDO)
OVERALL RESULTS FOR STANDARD SEVEN ZONAL JOINT MOCK EXAMINATION - MAY, 2026
PS1802006 - CHIKUYU PRIMARY SCHOOL
EXAMINATION CENTRE: CHIKUYU PRIMARY SCHOOL - PS1802006
CANDIDATES SAT : 81 OUT OF 82 REGISTERED CANDIDATES (F: 44/45, M: 37/37)
WASTANI WA ALAMA WA SHULE : 124.0125 Grade C (Good)
PASS RATE (A-C): 53.75% | PASS RATE (A-D): 100.00%
DISTRICT POSITION: 28 OUT OF 89 SCHOOLS WITH RESULTS
REGIONAL POSITION: 275 OUT OF 682 SCHOOLS WITH RESULTS
TOP CANDIDATE: PS1802006-0015 (TOTAL: 210, GRD: B)
EXAMINATION CENTRE GRADE PERFORMANCE
SEX REGIST SAT WITHHELD CLEAN A B C D E INC ABS
F 45 44 0 44 0 0 18 26 0 0 0
M 37 37 0 37 0 1 24 11 0 0 1
T 82 81 0 81 0 1 42 37 0 0 1
CAND. NO PREM NO SEX DETAILED SUBJECTS RESULT TOTAL GRD POS
PS1802006-0015 20200455107 M KISWAHILI - 38 'B', ENGLISH - 30 'C', SOCIAL - 38 'B', MATHEMATICS - 30 'C', SCIENCE - 35 'B', CIVIC - 39 'B' 210 B 1
PS1802006-0016 20201775385 M KISWAHILI - 39 'B', ENGLISH - 13 'D', SOCIAL - 27 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 42 'A', CIVIC - 39 'B' 180 C 2
PS1802006-0014 20201721009 M KISWAHILI - 28 'C', ENGLISH - 19 'D', SOCIAL - 29 'C', MATHEMATICS - 30 'C', SCIENCE - 34 'B', CIVIC - 31 'B' 171 C 3
PS1802006-0048 20201592430 F KISWAHILI - 34 'B', ENGLISH - 31 'B', SOCIAL - 33 'B', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 12 'D', CIVIC - 41 'A' 171 C 3
PS1802006-0020 20201721018 M KISWAHILI - 31 'B', ENGLISH - 22 'C', SOCIAL - 35 'B', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 26 'C', CIVIC - 36 'B' 170 C 5
PS1802006-0021 20201721024 M KISWAHILI - 33 'B', ENGLISH - 22 'C', SOCIAL - 26 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 33 'B', CIVIC - 35 'B' 169 C 6
PS1802006-0040 20201775453 F KISWAHILI - 30 'C', ENGLISH - 23 'C', SOCIAL - 34 'B', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 20 'D', CIVIC - 40 'B' 167 C 7
PS1802006-0083 20201721178 F KISWAHILI - 25 'C', ENGLISH - 22 'C', SOCIAL - 30 'C', MATHEMATICS - 19 'D', SCIENCE - 25 'C', CIVIC - 42 'A' 163 C 8
PS1802006-0005 20201721010 M KISWAHILI - 30 'C', ENGLISH - 23 'C', SOCIAL - 36 'B', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 22 'C', CIVIC - 36 'B' 161 C 9
PS1802006-0012 20201775375 M KISWAHILI - 25 'C', ENGLISH - 17 'D', SOCIAL - 35 'B', MATHEMATICS - 26 'C', SCIENCE - 26 'C', CIVIC - 26 'C' 155 C 10
PS1802006-0019 20201721015 M KISWAHILI - 27 'C', ENGLISH - 14 'D', SOCIAL - 37 'B', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 21 'C', CIVIC - 36 'B' 155 C 10
PS1802006-0024 20200617551 M KISWAHILI - 25 'C', ENGLISH - 21 'C', SOCIAL - 28 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 25 'C', CIVIC - 33 'B' 152 C 12
PS1802006-0047 20201721205 F KISWAHILI - 29 'C', ENGLISH - 18 'D', SOCIAL - 24 'C', MATHEMATICS - 25 'C', SCIENCE - 27 'C', CIVIC - 29 'C' 152 C 12
PS1802006-0006 20201775353 M KISWAHILI - 26 'C', ENGLISH - 21 'C', SOCIAL - 25 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 19 'D', CIVIC - 38 'B' 149 C 14
PS1802006-0042 20201775458 F KISWAHILI - 34 'B', ENGLISH - 17 'D', SOCIAL - 26 'C', MATHEMATICS - 16 'D', SCIENCE - 9 'E', CIVIC - 42 'A' 144 C 15
PS1802006-0065 20201775521 F KISWAHILI - 20 'D', ENGLISH - 23 'C', SOCIAL - 25 'C', MATHEMATICS - 24 'C', SCIENCE - 22 'C', CIVIC - 30 'C' 144 C 15
PS1802006-0023 20201775398 M KISWAHILI - 32 'B', ENGLISH - 15 'D', SOCIAL - 25 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 24 'C', CIVIC - 27 'C' 143 C 17
PS1802006-0010 20201276955 M KISWAHILI - 25 'C', ENGLISH - 17 'D', SOCIAL - 32 'B', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 29 'C', CIVIC - 25 'C' 142 C 18
PS1802006-0017 20200545124 M KISWAHILI - 19 'D', ENGLISH - 28 'C', SOCIAL - 32 'B', MATHEMATICS - 18 'D', SCIENCE - 20 'D', CIVIC - 24 'C' 141 C 19
PS1802006-0018 20200552030 M KISWAHILI - 28 'C', ENGLISH - 19 'D', SOCIAL - 25 'C', MATHEMATICS - 18 'D', SCIENCE - 19 'D', CIVIC - 32 'B' 141 C 19
PS1802006-0004 20201664744 M KISWAHILI - 30 'C', ENGLISH - 16 'D', SOCIAL - 26 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 33 'B' 140 C 21
PS1802006-0066 20201775525 F KISWAHILI - 31 'B', ENGLISH - 19 'D', SOCIAL - 28 'C', MATHEMATICS - 16 'D', SCIENCE - 12 'D', CIVIC - 33 'B' 139 C 22
PS1802006-0069 20201775539 F KISWAHILI - 34 'B', ENGLISH - 21 'C', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 8 'E', SCIENCE - 13 'D', CIVIC - 40 'B' 137 C 23
PS1802006-0013 20201775379 M KISWAHILI - 15 'D', ENGLISH - 14 'D', SOCIAL - 23 'C', MATHEMATICS - 28 'C', SCIENCE - 20 'D', CIVIC - 35 'B' 135 C 24
PS1802006-0025 20201775401 M KISWAHILI - 26 'C', ENGLISH - 11 'D', SOCIAL - 24 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 23 'C', CIVIC - 31 'B' 135 C 24
PS1802006-0072 20201775553 F KISWAHILI - 31 'B', ENGLISH - 8 'E', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 24 'C', SCIENCE - 13 'D', CIVIC - 38 'B' 135 C 24
PS1802006-0081 20201775588 F KISWAHILI - 30 'C', ENGLISH - 11 'D', SOCIAL - 26 'C', MATHEMATICS - 15 'D', SCIENCE - 19 'D', CIVIC - 34 'B' 135 C 24
PS1802006-0009 20201775370 M KISWAHILI - 25 'C', ENGLISH - 17 'D', SOCIAL - 26 'C', MATHEMATICS - 13 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 36 'B' 132 C 28
PS1802006-0039 20201562517 F KISWAHILI - 25 'C', ENGLISH - 21 'C', SOCIAL - 27 'C', MATHEMATICS - 15 'D', SCIENCE - 17 'D', CIVIC - 27 'C' 132 C 28
PS1802006-0002 20201592428 M KISWAHILI - 26 'C', ENGLISH - 21 'C', SOCIAL - 27 'C', MATHEMATICS - 11 'D', SCIENCE - 23 'C', CIVIC - 23 'C' 131 C 30
PS1802006-0027 20201775403 M KISWAHILI - 24 'C', ENGLISH - 10 'E', SOCIAL - 31 'B', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 31 'B' 131 C 30
PS1802006-0076 20201775565 F KISWAHILI - 31 'B', ENGLISH - 16 'D', SOCIAL - 28 'C', MATHEMATICS - 16 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 25 'C' 131 C 30
PS1802006-0068 20201775537 F KISWAHILI - 27 'C', ENGLISH - 16 'D', SOCIAL - 23 'C', MATHEMATICS - 15 'D', SCIENCE - 21 'C', CIVIC - 27 'C' 129 C 33
PS1802006-0044 20201775341 F KISWAHILI - 28 'C', ENGLISH - 18 'D', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 11 'D', CIVIC - 30 'C' 128 C 34
PS1802006-0008 20201775364 M KISWAHILI - 26 'C', ENGLISH - 13 'D', SOCIAL - 27 'C', MATHEMATICS - 18 'D', SCIENCE - 18 'D', CIVIC - 25 'C' 127 C 35
PS1802006-0028 20201775406 M KISWAHILI - 24 'C', ENGLISH - 12 'D', SOCIAL - 27 'C', MATHEMATICS - 15 'D', SCIENCE - 14 'D', CIVIC - 34 'B' 126 C 36
PS1802006-0030 20201775413 M KISWAHILI - 19 'D', ENGLISH - 20 'D', SOCIAL - 23 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 29 'C' 126 C 36
PS1802006-0058 20201775490 F KISWAHILI - 21 'C', ENGLISH - 26 'C', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 21 'C' 124 C 38
PS1802006-0032 20201775420 M KISWAHILI - 22 'C', ENGLISH - 22 'C', SOCIAL - 17 'D', MATHEMATICS - 20 'D', SCIENCE - 11 'D', CIVIC - 30 'C' 122 C 39
PS1802006-0041 20201721187 F KISWAHILI - 31 'B', ENGLISH - 12 'D', SOCIAL - 24 'C', MATHEMATICS - 8 'E', SCIENCE - 17 'D', CIVIC - 30 'C' 122 C 39
PS1802006-0059 20201775497 F KISWAHILI - 22 'C', ENGLISH - 22 'C', SOCIAL - 14 'D', MATHEMATICS - 25 'C', SCIENCE - 16 'D', CIVIC - 23 'C' 122 C 39
PS1802006-0036 20201775441 M KISWAHILI - 20 'D', ENGLISH - 17 'D', SOCIAL - 19 'D', MATHEMATICS - 18 'D', SCIENCE - 17 'D', CIVIC - 30 'C' 121 C 42
RESULTS FOR STANDARD SEVEN ZONAL JOINT MOCK EXAMINATION - 2026 Page 1/2
CAND. NO PREM NO SEX DETAILED SUBJECTS RESULT TOTAL GRD POS
PS1802006-0052 20201775472 F KISWAHILI - 31 'B', ENGLISH - 19 'D', SOCIAL - 8 'E', MATHEMATICS - 25 'C', SCIENCE - 18 'D', CIVIC - 20 'D' 121 C 42
PS1802006-0043 20201721202 F KISWAHILI - 25 'C', ENGLISH - 17 'D', SOCIAL - 19 'D', MATHEMATICS - 10 'E', SCIENCE - 17 'D', CIVIC - 31 'B' 119 D 44
PS1802006-0057 20201721229 F KISWAHILI - 21 'C', ENGLISH - 24 'C', SOCIAL - 16 'D', MATHEMATICS - 16 'D', SCIENCE - 12 'D', CIVIC - 30 'C' 119 D 44
PS1802006-0074 20201775477 F KISWAHILI - 26 'C', ENGLISH - 13 'D', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 30 'C' 119 D 44
PS1802006-0003 20201592435 M KISWAHILI - 22 'C', ENGLISH - 10 'E', SOCIAL - 23 'C', MATHEMATICS - 16 'D', SCIENCE - 25 'C', CIVIC - 22 'C' 118 D 47
PS1802006-0060 20201775495 F KISWAHILI - 26 'C', ENGLISH - 7 'E', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 24 'C', SCIENCE - 12 'D', CIVIC - 28 'C' 118 D 47
PS1802006-0001 20201410373 M KISWAHILI - 21 'C', ENGLISH - 22 'C', SOCIAL - 28 'C', MATHEMATICS - 7 'E', SCIENCE - 14 'D', CIVIC - 23 'C' 115 D 49
PS1802006-0075 20201775559 F KISWAHILI - 28 'C', ENGLISH - 17 'D', SOCIAL - 13 'D', MATHEMATICS - 11 'D', SCIENCE - 16 'D', CIVIC - 30 'C' 115 D 49
PS1802006-0070 20201775545 F KISWAHILI - 16 'D', ENGLISH - 12 'D', SOCIAL - 27 'C', MATHEMATICS - 25 'C', SCIENCE - 13 'D', CIVIC - 20 'D' 113 D 51
PS1802006-0079 20201775581 F KISWAHILI - 12 'D', ENGLISH - 20 'D', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 16 'D', SCIENCE - 16 'D', CIVIC - 28 'C' 113 D 51
PS1802006-0011 20201775374 M KISWAHILI - 15 'D', ENGLISH - 16 'D', SOCIAL - 18 'D', MATHEMATICS - 9 'E', SCIENCE - 14 'D', CIVIC - 38 'B' 110 D 53
PS1802006-0049 20201775467 F KISWAHILI - 22 'C', ENGLISH - 19 'D', SOCIAL - 14 'D', MATHEMATICS - 19 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 21 'C' 110 D 53
PS1802006-0061 20201775507 F KISWAHILI - 31 'B', ENGLISH - 8 'E', SOCIAL - 20 'D', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 17 'D', CIVIC - 20 'D' 110 D 53
PS1802006-0062 20201775508 F KISWAHILI - 26 'C', ENGLISH - 14 'D', SOCIAL - 17 'D', MATHEMATICS - 10 'E', SCIENCE - 10 'E', CIVIC - 30 'C' 107 D 56
PS1802006-0007 20201775354 M KISWAHILI - 20 'D', ENGLISH - 11 'D', SOCIAL - 17 'D', MATHEMATICS - 6 'E', SCIENCE - 17 'D', CIVIC - 35 'B' 106 D 57
PS1802006-0029 20201775409 M KISWAHILI - 30 'C', ENGLISH - 10 'E', SOCIAL - 11 'D', MATHEMATICS - 15 'D', SCIENCE - 16 'D', CIVIC - 23 'C' 105 D 58
PS1802006-0080 20201775586 F KISWAHILI - 18 'D', ENGLISH - 15 'D', SOCIAL - 13 'D', MATHEMATICS - 16 'D', SCIENCE - 25 'C', CIVIC - 18 'D' 105 D 58
PS1802006-0026 20201721008 M KISWAHILI - 28 'C', ENGLISH - 11 'D', SOCIAL - 17 'D', MATHEMATICS - 15 'D', SCIENCE - 11 'D', CIVIC - 22 'C' 104 D 60
PS1802006-0033 20201721195 M KISWAHILI - 20 'D', ENGLISH - 12 'D', SOCIAL - 20 'D', MATHEMATICS - 9 'E', SCIENCE - 22 'C', CIVIC - 21 'C' 104 D 60
PS1802006-0053 20201775475 F KISWAHILI - 21 'C', ENGLISH - 19 'D', SOCIAL - 16 'D', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 14 'D', CIVIC - 20 'D' 104 D 60
PS1802006-0054 20201775483 F KISWAHILI - 22 'C', ENGLISH - 21 'C', SOCIAL - 11 'D', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 13 'D', CIVIC - 22 'C' 103 D 63
PS1802006-0055 20201775485 F KISWAHILI - 16 'D', ENGLISH - 20 'D', SOCIAL - 19 'D', MATHEMATICS - 8 'E', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 25 'C' 103 D 63
PS1802006-0078 20201775578 F KISWAHILI - 15 'D', ENGLISH - 9 'E', SOCIAL - 19 'D', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 16 'D', CIVIC - 29 'C' 102 D 65
PS1802006-0082 20201775600 F KISWAHILI - 24 'C', ENGLISH - 16 'D', SOCIAL - 15 'D', MATHEMATICS - 16 'D', SCIENCE - 12 'D', CIVIC - 19 'D' 102 D 65
PS1802006-0073 20191930589 F KISWAHILI - 22 'C', ENGLISH - 13 'D', SOCIAL - 19 'D', MATHEMATICS - 11 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 20 'D' 100 D 67
PS1802006-0034 20201775426 M KISWAHILI - 20 'D', ENGLISH - 12 'D', SOCIAL - 16 'D', MATHEMATICS - 12 'D', SCIENCE - 7 'E', CIVIC - 29 'C' 96 D 68
PS1802006-0064 20201775514 F KISWAHILI - 21 'C', ENGLISH - 12 'D', SOCIAL - 11 'D', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 10 'E', CIVIC - 26 'C' 94 D 69
PS1802006-0067 20201775534 F KISWAHILI - 13 'D', ENGLISH - 7 'E', SOCIAL - 17 'D', MATHEMATICS - 15 'D', SCIENCE - 22 'C', CIVIC - 20 'D' 94 D 69
PS1802006-0046 20201775464 F KISWAHILI - 17 'D', ENGLISH - 6 'E', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 9 'E', SCIENCE - 18 'D', CIVIC - 22 'C' 93 D 71
PS1802006-0031 20201775418 M KISWAHILI - 15 'D', ENGLISH - 15 'D', SOCIAL - 21 'C', MATHEMATICS - 10 'E', SCIENCE - 7 'E', CIVIC - 24 'C' 92 D 72
PS1802006-0037 20201775443 M KISWAHILI - 15 'D', ENGLISH - 13 'D', SOCIAL - 12 'D', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 15 'D', CIVIC - 22 'C' 91 D 73
PS1802006-0045 20201721199 F KISWAHILI - 14 'D', ENGLISH - 13 'D', SOCIAL - 15 'D', MATHEMATICS - 7 'E', SCIENCE - 11 'D', CIVIC - 30 'C' 90 D 74
PS1802006-0063 20201775510 F KISWAHILI - 21 'C', ENGLISH - 11 'D', SOCIAL - 13 'D', MATHEMATICS - 9 'E', SCIENCE - 11 'D', CIVIC - 24 'C' 89 D 75
PS1802006-0056 20201721227 F KISWAHILI - 15 'D', ENGLISH - 9 'E', SOCIAL - 13 'D', MATHEMATICS - 14 'D', SCIENCE - 18 'D', CIVIC - 17 'D' 86 D 76
PS1802006-0077 20201775572 F KISWAHILI - 14 'D', ENGLISH - 8 'E', SOCIAL - 13 'D', MATHEMATICS - 10 'E', SCIENCE - 16 'D', CIVIC - 25 'C' 86 D 76
PS1802006-0050 20201775469 F KISWAHILI - 21 'C', ENGLISH - 15 'D', SOCIAL - 10 'E', MATHEMATICS - 6 'E', SCIENCE - 7 'E', CIVIC - 20 'D' 79 D 78
PS1802006-0051 20201721209 F KISWAHILI - 15 'D', ENGLISH - 13 'D', SOCIAL - 10 'E', MATHEMATICS - 6 'E', SCIENCE - 14 'D', CIVIC - 18 'D' 76 D 79
PS1802006-0038 20201775449 M KISWAHILI - 8 'E', ENGLISH - 7 'E', SOCIAL - 15 'D', MATHEMATICS - 10 'E', SCIENCE - 12 'D', CIVIC - 18 'D' 70 D 80
PS1802006-0035 20201775431 M KISWAHILI - X 'ABS', ENGLISH - X 'ABS', SOCIAL - X 'ABS', MATHEMATICS - X 'ABS', SCIENCE - X 'ABS', CIVIC - X 'ABS' ABS ABS ABS
EXAMINATION CENTRE SUBJECTS PERFORMANCE
CODE SUBJECT NAME REGIST SAT ABS A B C A - C D A - D E WASTANI GRD COMPETENCE LEVEL
01 KISWAHILI 81 80 1 0 14 43 57 22 79 1 24 C Grade C (Good)
02 ENGLISH LANGUAGE 81 80 1 0 1 19 20 48 68 12 16 D Grade D (Satisfactory)
03 SOCIAL STUDIES AND VOCATIONAL SKILLS 81 80 1 0 10 37 47 30 77 3 22 C Grade C (Good)
04 MATHEMATICS 81 80 1 0 0 11 11 52 63 17 16 D Grade D (Satisfactory)
05 SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 81 80 1 1 3 17 21 53 74 6 18 D Grade D (Satisfactory)
06 CIVIC AND MORAL EDUCATION 81 80 1 3 24 41 68 12 80 0 28 C Grade C (Good)
PSLE-PS180200-20260624-232213-NODE
RESULTS FOR STANDARD SEVEN ZONAL JOINT MOCK EXAMINATION - 2026 Page 2/2